2022 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 262

BY REPRESENTATIVES FREEMAN AND BOYD

A RESOLUTION

To commend the Ursuline Academy tennis team on its 2022 Division III regional play.

WHEREAS, the Ursuline Academy tennis team participated in the Louisiana High School Athletic Association 2022 Division III Regionals on April 11th and 12th at Xavier University in New Orleans; and

WHEREAS, in the Doubles division, Ursuline seniors Isabelle Foret and Lauren Harper defeated Archbishop Hannan's team in a closely contested match to advance to the quarterfinals; Ursuline then fell to Isadore Newman in the quarterfinals match; and

WHEREAS, Ursuline's dynamic duo qualified to compete in the state tennis tournament; they are most deserving of recognition for their incredible season.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend the Ursuline Academy tennis team on its 2022 Division III regional play and does hereby extend sincere wishes that the team continues its incredible work and always strive for greatness.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to the principal of Ursuline Academy.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES